Data sheet

Commercial Art.No.: 25.340.3753.0
PCB connector 8213 B /7 OB

PCB female connector with screw connection with rising cage clamp system, 7 poles,
max. cross section: 2.5 mm?, pitch: 5.08 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey

Certificates / Approvals

Technical data

General

Modular spacing

Connection type

Soldering process

Packaging

Number of poles

Marking

Fastening

Mating direction towards connector

Technical data

Nominal cross section
Rated current
Overvoltage Category |
Overvoltage Category Il
Overvoltage Category IlI
Rated impulse voltage
Wire strip length

Connection Data

Minimum cross section solid
Maximum cross section solid
Minimum cross section fine stranded
Maximum cross section fine stranded
Wire strip length

Technical Data UL/CSA

Cross section UL
Voltage UL

Current field wiring
Current factory wiring

5.08 mm

Screw connection
None

Carton

7

No

None

180°

2.5 mm?
12A
1000 V
400 V
250V

4 kV

6 mm

0.14 mm?
2.5 mm?
0.14 mm?
2.5 mm?

6 mm

22-12 AWG
300V
15A
15A

vz wieland
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Cross section CSA
Voltage CSA
Current CSA

Other

Type of insulation material
Color

Height

Length

Depth

Material attachment screw
Material contact base
Material contact surface

Classification

ECLASS 11
ECLASS 8.1
ETIM7.0
ETIM 6.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 4.0

Product compliance

ROHS conformity status

ROHS exceptions
REACH-SVHC conformity status
REACH-SVHC substances
REACH-SVHC CAS numbers

Y

22-12 AWG
300V
15A

Thermoplastic
Grey

15 mm

35.56 mm
18.2 mm
CuSn/Steel
CuSn

Sn

27440402

EC002637
EC002637
EC002637
EC002637

Compliant/Exempted
111-6(c)
Duty-To-Declare
Lead

7439-92-1
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Teile-Nr. Pol-Z. L [ 1 Typ — | =
O part-no. pole type |
25.340.3253.F 2 10.16%,. | 5.08%./8213 B/ 2 OB — .
25,340,3353.F 3 15,24%, 110,16%.(8213 B/ 3 OB
25.340.3453.F 4 20,32 15.24 18213 B/ 4 OB
25.340.3553.F ) 25.40 20.32 18213 B/ 5 OB
25.340.3653.F 6 30.48 25.40 18213 B/ 6 OB Weitere Daten siehe Katalo
25.340.3753.F 7 35.56 30.48 |8213 B/ 6 OB Curther dat tal g =
25.340.3853.F| 8 |[40.64 |35.56 [8213 B/ 7 OB riher aat see catolog =
25.340.3953.F 9 L5.72 40,64 |8213 B/ 8 OB B
25.340.4053.F| 10 50.80 45.72 (8213 B/ 9 0B Tolerierung Size 150 16405/ Tolerance system Size 150 14405(E). ja/yes DX Stoffverbots- und Deklarationsliste noch UU-TOM-05/03 ist einzuhalten, ﬁ
25.340.4153.F 11 55.88 50.80 8213 B/10 OB (This‘\‘SOf?gungmd fti‘esbfib?s{the enge\ope‘ﬁrincip\e. /‘&ptqqdéng t?hthe‘env?\(‘)pe ) Eowormg{y vhmh VdWelondbd[t)tumen]l &JU*EGMQGSTOS [(j\ist of prohibited / g
principte e deviations o orm and paraltetism are fimrte ¥ e size tolerances/. ecltarapte nazardoys supstances 0 be declared! O
gg gigiggg:ﬁ }g 228? gggg g%}g 3/112 gg Freitoleranz noch DIN SO 2768 - m CAD - Zeichnung, keine manvellen Z\ﬁderungen I Verwendung:  _ Blatt: : oy é
: : : : > / General tolerance CAD - drawing, no monual modifications ol lowed |First Use: Sheel: of S‘
25.340. LL53.FL 14 71.12 66.04 18713 B/13 OB / Werkstoff/Material 2011 | Tog/Date Nare Zeichnung Nr./Drawing No. Index |
25.340.4553.F| 15 [76.20 |71.12 8213 B/14 OB =) SN ‘ .
25.340.4653.F] 16 [81.28 [76.20 [8213 B/15 OB . e OO Lt FT 725 0340.3253.0 01K a |-
25.310.4753.F| 17 | 86.36 | 81.28 8713 B/16 08| () i U thoced | : : : : 9
25.340.4853.F| 18 [91.44 |86.36 [8213 B/17 OB |2 Sant ces | - f Moe i m/Dinensions are_in m 5
25.340,4953 .F| 19 96.52 91.44 (8213 B/18 OB .F| Farbe/ colour s Vol mm3|m||/8wfn m'|Ersatz (Or/Replocement for: - %
gggigg?ggg %(1) :8é2g 18?23 g%}g g;;g gg (I] gl‘r:]U/g;ebyI k .0 blgujblue / §W>0 Wﬁ@ﬂ@m@] Type Benennung/Title o yggable PCB terminal z‘
- - - - = .|scnwarz ac run reen 31.07.2012/ 5
25.340.5253.F| 22 [111.76 106.68 (8213 B/21 OB 2 : Nt Z} : b : N ‘ Z ToTon 7 BT 8213 B/ LP—BUCHSENLE | STE =
25.340.5353.F| 23 [16.84 _[111.76 [8213 B/2z 0B | -L|WeiB/wnite | .8 lgelb/yellow | e ]/ oo Elekwisehe 08 mit Steck- und Schraubanschlup Rastermaf 5,08 3
25.340.5453.F| 24 [1121.92 116.84 |8213 B/23 0B |.h [braun/brown | g lorange Anderung/Revision Verbindungen with plug in and screw connection pitch 5,08 ;%
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